

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30194/2010

INCOME TAX OFFICER,MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VENKATESH PREMISES COOP.STY.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 128 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 133 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2623 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2744 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2745 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30195 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32061 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32063 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32065 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3283 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34061 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34087 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35120 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 367 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 370 of 2011

(With office report)

contd.....2

ITEM NO.56

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 378 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4096 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5382 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 07/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Pabitra Kr.Biswal,adv.
Mrs.V.Mohana,adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy
Mr.Pratap Venugopal,adv.
M/S. K.J. John & Co.
Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury
Mr.Sarthak Nayak,adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co.
Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta,adv.
Mr.Sanjeev Kumar,adv.
Ms.Vibha Datta Makhija,adv.
Ms.Jemtiben,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No. 30194/10 and batch of cases counter affidavit has been filed by the sole respondent. Hence, no further steps. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In SLP(C) No.4096 and 5382 of 2011 service is complete. No representation for the respondents. Vakalatnama is not filed. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

contd....3

ITEM NO.56

-3-

In SLP(C) Nos.30195, 32065/10 and 370/11 Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks time as a last chance for remitting the process fee and spare copy.

In SLP(C) No.32063, 34061, 35120/10 and 133, 367, 2744, 2745 of 2011 the served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

In SLP(C) No.2623/11 the notice addressed to respondent No.2 has been returned with the endorsement "parties left". Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps against the unserved respondents.

It is submitted by Advocate Mr.R.M.Vithlani that he has filed vakalatnama in SLP(C) No.378/11 though his name is not being shown. Office to update the data.

List the incomplete matters on 5.08.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar