

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30195/2010

C.I.T,MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MITTAL TOWER PREMISES COOP SOCIETY Respondent(s)
With SLP(C)Nos.32061, 32063, 32065, 34087, 34061, 35120/2010, 128,
133, 367, 370, 378, 2623, 2744, 2745, 3283, 16967, 17667 and
17102/2011

Date: 05/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. R.S. Garia,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Ms. Sonia Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kr. Dubey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra,Adv.
Mr. Firasat Ali,Adv.

M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

M/s. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)Nos.32061 and 34087/2010 service of notice is complete.

..2/-

Item No.43 : 2 :

In SLP(C)No.2623/2011 it is reported that respondent No.1 and 2 have been left and the postal letters have been returned with endorsement. Counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps in correct address.

In all the above cases served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing their counter affidavit. Await return of notice of the unserved respondents. List the matters on 15.9.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

