

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30195/2010

C.I.T,MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MITTAL TOWER PREMISES COOP SOCIETY

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)Nos.32061, 32063, 32065, 34087, 34061, 35120.2010, 128, 133, 367, 370, 378, 2623, 2744, 2745, 3283, 16967, 17667, 17102/2011, 32913, 32914, 32918/2010.

Date: 31/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P.S. Tomar,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Wasi Haider,Adv.
Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra,Adv.
Mr. Shuaib-uddin,Adv.

M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Advs.

Ms. Namrata Sood,Adv.
M/s. K.J. John & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.370/2011 Ld. counsel for the petitioner who was granted last opportunity for remitting process fee has not remitted process fee even now. However, I am inclined to grant one more opportunity of three weeks ...2/-

Item No.39 : 2 :

time on the condition that he deposits Rs.500/- in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee as cost and file proof. If proof of deposit is not filed within the above three weeks the matter shall be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber without any further order. If process fee remitted, list the matter on 1.12.2011.

In SLP(C)Nos.30195, 32063, 32065, 34061/2010, 128/2011, 378/2011, 2744/2011, 17667/2011 and 17102/2011 service is complete. Counter affidavit filed. List all the above matters before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

In SLP(C)No.16967/2011 respondent No. 1 has been served. No appearance for respondent No. 1. Await return

of notice of respondent No. 2.

In SLP(C)No.35120/2010 await return of notice.

In SLP(C)Nos.133/2011, 367/2011, 2745/2011 service is complete. All the respondents are granted four weeks time for filing their counter affidavits.

Await return of notice in the remaining cases.

List the incomplete matters on 1.12.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar