

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).370/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 17/07/2009 in WP No.443/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

INCOME TAX OFFICER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MITTAL COURT PREMISES COOP STY.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 15/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vide Registrar Court's order dated 15th
September, 2011, the learned counsel for the
petitioners was granted three weeks' time to
remit the process fee and file spare copies on
the condition that he deposits '500/- as costs
with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.
But he has not done the needful till date.
Instead, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks
one week's further time to deposit the aforesaid
amount and remit process fee and file spare
copies.

Time, as prayed for, is granted.

[KALYANI GUPTA] [INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER