

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).370/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2009 in WP No.443/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

INCOME TAX OFFICER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MITTAL COURT PREMISES COOP STY.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 25/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Priyanka Mathur, Adv.
For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioners to file proof of deposit of cost within six weeks.

[GEETA AHUJA]
SR. P.A.

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER