

®
ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).370/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2009 in WP No.443/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

INCOME TAX OFFICER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MITTAL COURT PREMISES COOP STY.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date: 21/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(In chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Anil Katyar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applicant has filed an application for condonation of
delay in complying with the order dated 25.11.2013 in filing proof
of deposit of cost.

Delay condoned. Interim Application No.2 of 2014 is allowed.

[Gulshan Kumar Arora]
Court Master

[SSR Krishna]
Assistant Registrar