

Listed on: 7-8-2014
Ld. Registrar's: R-2
Item No.: 18

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 16967 OF 2011

P. V.M. NAIR & ANR.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

DALAMAL TOWER PRESMISES COOP STY LTD. & ORS

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 17th April, 2014, when the following order was passed:

"Office report indicates that M/s Karanjawala & Co. has appeared on behalf of respondent No.1 but vakalatnama is not filed. Two weeks time is granted to the respondent No.1 to file the vakalatnama. Await the return of notice of respondent No.2. List the matter on 7.08.2014."

It is submitted that pursuant to the above mentioned order, M/s Karanjawala & Co., has not filed vakalatnama and Memo of appearance on behalf of respondent No.1 and neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back so far in respect of respondent No.2.

Service is not complete on unserved respondent No.2.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's of the Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 6th DAY OF AUGUST, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
M/s Karanjawala & Co., Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR