

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30194/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-01-2010
in ITA No. 680/2009 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Bombay)

INCOME TAX OFFICER, MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VENKATESH PREMISES COOP. STY. LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3271/2012 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 32061/2010 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 30195/2010 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 32914/2010 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 32913/2010 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 32063/2010 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 32065/2010 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 34087/2010 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 35120/2010 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 32918/2010 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 34061/2010 (IX)

C.A. No. 3272/2012 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 128/2011 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 16967/2011 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 133/2011 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 367/2011 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 370/2011 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 378/2011 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 2623/2011 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 2745/2011 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 4096/2011 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 2744/2011 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 3283/2011 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 5382/2011 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 17102/2011 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 17667/2011 (IX)

C.A. No. 3827/2012 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 19992/2012 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 19993/2012 (IX)

C.A. No. 1180/2015 (III)

SLP (C) No. 17428/2015 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 29755/2013 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 17430/2015 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 17431/2015 (IX)

C.A. No. 2997/2017 (III)
 SLP(C) No. 37702/2016 (IX)
 SLP(C) No. 36157/2016 (IX)
 SLP(C) No. 34865/2016 (IX)
 SLP(C) No. 34866/2016 (IX)
 SLP(C) No. 4122/2017 (IX)
 SLP(C) No. 4126/2017 (IX)
 SLP(C) No. 12234/2017 (IX)
 Diary No(s). 14603/2017 ()
 SLP(C) No. 19340/2017 (IX)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.52558/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY
 IN FILING and IA No.52560/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
 IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 18935/2017 (IX)

Diary No(s). 14672/2017 (IX)
 (IA No.47195/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.47197/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
 Diary No(s). 14675/2017
 (IA No.47900/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.47901/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
 Diary No(s). 14674/2017
 (IA No.50342/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.50343/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
 SLP(C) No. 18944/2017 (IX)
 SLP(C) No. 18943/2017 (IX)

C.A. No. 8741/2017 (III)
 (FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.)
 Diary No(s). 18867/2017 ()
 (IA No.64743/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.64746/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 21-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG
 Mr. Aman Sinha, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Deepak Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Singhania, Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. K. Radha Krishnan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sarad Kr. Singhania, Adv.
 Mr. Aman Sinha, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.
 Mr. Rupesh Verma, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay B. Vohra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saswat Pattnaik, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.

S. C. Birla, AOR

Mr. Salil Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Manu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Lalchandani, Adv.

Mr. Sanat Kapoor, Adv.

Ananya Kapoor, Adv.

Soumya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Mr. Salil Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Manu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sanat Kapoor, Adv.

Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani, AOR

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, AOR

Dr. Shashwat Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Sharad Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.

Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Devender Kumar, Adv.

V. D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. Salil Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Imran Khan, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, AOR

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

M/s K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.

Ms. Jemtiben AO, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Mr. C. D. Singh, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. Salil Kapoor, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanat Kapoor, Adv.

Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.

Ms. Natasha Sehrawat, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For M/s Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. S. Vasudevan, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Saurav Sood, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shally Bhasin, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not for today.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER